8
HEP  HEPT
Technical characteristics
HEP HEPT
HEP   HEPT
HEP-25-2T/H - 2780 1.30 0.75 265 2300 64 5.3 -
HEP-25-2M/H - 2750 1.95 - 345 2300 64 5.3 -
HEP-25-4T/H - 1450 0.69 0.40 85 1250 52 4.5 -

(Kg)
(r/min) 220-240V 380-415V (W) (m3/h) dB(A) HEP    HEPT
Order code
HEP 45 4T/H   I  F
Impeller
diameter in
cm.
HEP: Wall-mounted axial fans,
with IP65 motor
HEPT: Long-cased axial fans,
with IP65 motor
Number of motor poles
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
8=750 r/min. 50 Hz
T=Three-phase
M=Single-phase
H=High airflow
L=Low airflow
Air circulation
I=Impeller
Motor->Impeller
A=Airflow-in
Impeller->Motor
Execution of the fan
Execution
standard
F=Motor
impeller unit
guard
G=Motor
impeller unit
HEP: Wall-mounted axial fans, with IP65 motor
HEPT: Long-cased axial fans, with IP65 motor
Wall-mounted axial (HEP)  and long-cased (HEPT) fans,
with fibreglass-reinforced plastic impeller.
Fan:
•  Airflow direction from motor to impeller
•  Impeller in polyamide 6 reinforced with fibre glass
•  HEP: Sheet steel base plate.
•  HEP: Protection guard to prevent contacts according to standard UNE-EN
ISO 12499:2010
•  HEPT: Sheet steel cased casing
•  HEPT: Outside connecting box, IP-65 protection
Motor:
•  Class F motors, with ball bearings,
IP65 protection
•  Single-phase 220-240V -50Hz.
and three-phase 220-240/380-415V
-50Hz.
•  Fan working temperature: -25ºC
+60ºC, 4-6-8 pole motors and
-25ºC +45ºC, 2 pole motors
Finish:
• Anticorrosive finish in polyester
resin polymerised at 190ºC,
after alkaline degreasing with
phosphate-free nanotechnology
treatment.
On request:
•  Motor, impeller and guard unit
(version F)
•  Motor-impeller unit (version G)
•  Airflow direction from impeller to
motor
•  Special windings for different
voltages
9
HEP   HEPT
HEP-40-4T/L - 1450 2.10 1.20 185 4000 60 10.6 -
HEP-40-4M/L - 1420 1.55 - 260 4000 60 10.6 -